PROPOSED AMENDMENT SB 206 # 5

DIGEST

Adjective form. Changes the comparative form "earlier" to the superlative form "earliest" where the adjective modifies one of three alternatives.

1	Page 3, delete lines 13 through 26, begin a new paragraph and
2	insert:
3	"SECTION 3. IC 13-15-4-7 IS AMENDED TO READ AS
4	FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024]: Sec. 7. (a) The following
5	apply for purposes of calculating a period under sections 1 through 6
6	of this chapter: the period:
7	(1) The period begins on the earlier earliest of the date:
8	following:
9	(A) The date on which an application and any required fee is
10	received and stamped received by the department. or
11	(B) The date that is marked by the department on a certified
12	mail return receipt accompanying an application and any
13	required fee. and
14	(C) The date on which notice is sent by the department to
15	the applicant confirming that the department has received
16	an application and any required fees.
17	(2) The period ends on the date a decision is issued to approve or
18	deny the application under IC 4-21.5-3-4 or IC 4-21.5-3-5.".
19	Page 4, line 16, delete "earlier of" and insert "earlier earliest of".
20	Page 4, line 19, delete "a notice" and insert "the date a notice is".
21	Page 5, line 40, strike "earlier of the date that:" and insert "earliest
22	of:".
23	Page 5, line 41, after "(1)" insert "the date".
24	Page 5, line 42, after "(2)" insert "the date".
25	Page 6, line 2, after "(3)" insert "the date".
	(Reference is to SB 206 as introduced.)

AM020605/DI 55